
2021 Angelo State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-14   Conf: 22-8   Home: 18-5   Away: 12-5   Neutral: 3-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (281), Opp (274)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (1), Barnhill (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Garcia (6), Fernandez (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (58-66), Garcia (28-31),
Corbin (14-18), Armendariz (10-10), Hogan (2-2), Vasquez (2-3), Martinez (1-1), Scheurer (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
28 Lerma, Ashlyn .384 44-38 125 36 48 3 2 0 9 55 .440 22 0 15 0 .476 0 3 18-24 83 68 3 .981
13 Box, Ashlynn .368 39-39 117 31 43 12 0 2 30 61 .521 14 5 17 0 .449 2 2 8-9 3 4 1 .875
24 Fernandez, Madison .350 47-47 120 35 42 7 0 12 42 85 .708 31 7 20 1 .500 2 0 0-0 269 9 2 .993
9 Barnhill, Courtney .346 47-47 156 49 54 17 1 6 41 91 .583 13 3 22 1 .407 0 1 24-28 57 4 1 .984
20 Garcia, Keilei .340 43-40 103 29 35 8 0 7 42 64 .621 19 8 13 0 .477 0 0 1-2 187 9 4 .980
27 Stroud, Mykayla .326 44-41 92 21 30 1 1 5 24 48 .522 9 7 26 0 .411 4 5 14-18 53 79 8 .943
4 Dirner, Ashton .296 37-17 54 18 16 2 1 1 10 23 .426 7 4 10 0 .409 1 2 6-7 25 14 3 .929
1 Mitchell, Haylie .253 40-25 75 20 19 1 0 0 4 20 .267 5 0 11 0 .293 2 1 20-20 43 1 1 .978
2 Shope, Hatty .248 45-38 101 19 25 2 0 2 20 33 .327 12 3 15 0 .345 0 1 14-18 48 43 6 .938
15 Strother, Jade .243 46-43 115 16 28 8 0 4 30 48 .417 16 5 9 0 .355 2 1 2-4 53 6 1 .983
11 Scheurer, Paxton .269 36-19 52 7 14 4 0 1 10 21 .404 11 0 8 0 .391 1 0 0-0 17 46 1 .984
22 Martinez, Bailey .231 8-7 13 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 .308 7 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 29 1 0 1.000
23 Burns, Maleya .178 29-14 45 10 8 5 0 1 6 16 .356 7 2 14 0 .315 0 0 1-1 15 0 0 1.000
10 Zeigler, Avery .176 29-9 34 11 6 1 1 2 6 15 .441 7 2 13 0 .341 1 0 3-3 7 1 0 1.000
7 Armendariz, Genesis .000 32-21 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 26 2 .933
6 Hogan, Torrey .000 11-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
Totals .308 47-47 1205 306 371 72 6 43 275 584 .485 184 46 194 2 .414 15 16 111-134 895 333 36 .972
Opponents .262 47-47 1187 170 311 55 6 29 156 465 .392 114 19 198 1 .335 6 15 29-34 860 304 61 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Scheurer, Paxton 2.33 1-0 8 1 0 0-1 0 15.0 16 5 5 3 5 2 1 2 .267 2 1 0 1 0
7 Armendariz, Genesis 3.28 13-5 31 21 5 2-2 5 123.2 117 66 58 49 89 22 1 6 .241 7 7 0 2 4
19 Corbin, Makayla 3.56 16-8 31 22 6 1-4 0 120.0 127 65 61 36 74 23 2 15 .267 5 3 0 2 8
32 Vasquez, Victoria 4.78 2-0 13 2 0 0-1 0 26.1 33 21 18 22 26 5 2 4 .303 9 7 0 1 2
6 Hogan, Torrey 5.78 1-1 8 1 0 0-2 0 13.1 18 13 11 4 4 3 0 2 .310 0 1 0 0 1
Totals 3.59 33-14 91 47 11 8 5 298.1 311 170 153 114 198 55 6 29 .262 23 19 0 6 15
Opponents 5.98 14-33 89 47 19 2 2 286.2 371 306 245 184 194 72 6 43 .308 23 46 0 15 16



2021 Angelo State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Martinez, Bailey 30 29 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Burns, Maleya 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Zeigler, Avery 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Vasquez, Victoria 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
24 Fernandez, Madison 280 269 9 2 .993 6 0 0 — 1 0
11 Scheurer, Paxton 64 17 46 1 .984 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Barnhill, Courtney 62 57 4 1 .984 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Strother, Jade 60 53 6 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Lerma, Ashlyn 154 83 68 3 .981 3 0 0 — 0 0
20 Garcia, Keilei 200 187 9 4 .980 2 28 3 .903 6 0
1 Mitchell, Haylie 45 43 1 1 .978 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Stroud, Mykayla 140 53 79 8 .943 6 0 0 — 0 0
2 Shope, Hatty 97 48 43 6 .938 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Armendariz, Genesis 30 2 26 2 .933 2 10 0 1.000 0 0
4 Dirner, Ashton 42 25 14 3 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Corbin, Makayla 23 4 17 2 .913 1 14 4 .778 0 0
13 Box, Ashlynn 8 3 4 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hogan, Torrey 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1264 895 333 36 .972 27 29 4 .879 7 0
Opponents 1225 860 304 61 .950 25 111 22 .835 6 1


